SOUTH METROPOLITAN CRICKET ASSOCIATION P&D TRIBUNAL

Tribunal date:

29-10-2024

Tribunal personnel:

D King, S Kemp, S Salim and N Harris

Tribunal convenor:

D King

Umpire:

Nil



Name: Shaun O'Shea

Club: Riverton Rostrata

Advocate's name: S Harrison

Report:

Resulting from information received at a P&D Tribunal held on 23 October 2024 and pursuant to By-Law 63.a.vi the P&D Tribunal require Shaun O'Shea of the Riverton Rostrata Club to attend a P&D Tribunal to answer an allegation of a Level 3 Offence by Mr O'Shea...

Tribunal notes:

-

Shaun O'Shea was found guilty of a level 2 offence of making slight contact with a player. The penalty is 6 playing days of which 3 are suspended for a period of 12 months. As Riverton Rostrata had already suspended the player for two playing days the penalty is backdated until the start of that suspension. The suspension ends Midnight on the 9th November 2024. A suspended player or official is not permitted to enter the playing field, act or participate as an official in any match day duties during the scheduled hours of play of any SMCA fixtured match.

Signee's name: David King, Convenor